

Crown Paints Kenya PLC

Head Office, Likoni Road, Industrial Area - Nairobi. P.O. Box 78848 – 00507, Nairobi, Telephone Number: +254 20 2165703 / 2032751/ Call Centre: +254 709 887 000 Email: info@crownpaints.co.ke / sales@crownpaints.co.ke;

TEAM KUBWA UNBEATABLE 'RELOADED' PROMOTION

TERMS & CONDITIONS

TERMS OF ENTRY

The following Terms and Conditions apply exclusively to the aforementioned promotion and all participants in the Promotion are deemed to have read, understood and accepted the same:

ELIGIBILITY

- I. The Team Kubwa SHAMRA SHAMRA YA WAKUBWA DABO DABO Promotion will run from 7th December to 31st December 2022 and is open to all Team Kubwa members. Employees and immediate family members of CPKPLC & Forza staff, CPKPLC authorized dealerships, Directors, Partners, Proprietors and their employees & their immediate family members and employees and family members of the companies/business partners who are associated directly or indirectly in Team Kubwa are not eligible to participate in this promotion.
- 2. All participants must be over the age of 18 years at the date of entry and will be required to exhibit proof of age prior to redemption of any prize.
- 3. The participants must be members of Team Kubwa and are bound by the Terms & Conditions of the Team Kubwa Loyalty Program.
- 4. This offer is only available for select Crown Paints products eligible for Team Kubwa Points as outlined in the Team Kubwa Terms and Conditions.

Offer:

Any Team Kubwa member who banks points via Team Kubwa App, SMS to 20543 or Call Center 07009887000 will receive extra points for purchases on the below list of select products. (Annexure I)

6. Requirements:

- i. Membership in Team Kubwa Loyalty Program
- ii. Active account

7. Disputes:

In any action or other legal process with respect to any matter or thing in connection with these Terms and Conditions and/or Membership in Team Kubwa Loyalty Program, the Member consents and agrees to submit to the exclusive jurisdiction of the Courts of Nairobi, Capital of Republic of Kenya.

HOW TO PARTICIPATE

To enter and get the extra points, the Team Kubwa member will be required to purchase select Crown Paints products and bank points during the Promotion period.



Crown Paints Kenya PLC

Head Office, Likoni Road, Industrial Area - Nairobi. P.O. Box 78848 – 00507, Nairobi, Telephone Number: +254 20 2165703 / 2032751/ Call Centre: +254 709 887 000 Email: info@crownpaints.co.ke / sales@crownpaints.co.ke;

JUDGING

All points earned during the Promotion period will be determined by the Team Kubwa digital portal.

PRIZE GUARANTEE AND WARRANTIES

- Crown Paints Kenya PLC gives no warranties about the rewards and participants agree to
 provide all the required information, collect and accept the reward/s on an "as is" basis. Subject
 to applicable law, the participants indemnify Crown Paints Kenya PLC against any damages that
 anyone may suffer as a result of the reward/s or this promotion, including consequential and
 economic loss.
- 2. The reward is not transferable and may not be deferred, changed or exchanged for any other reward.
- 3. To the extent that any taxes, duties, levies or other charges may be levied on a reward by any competent government or regulatory body, the recipient/s will be liable therefore, and Crown Paints Kenya PLC will not increase the value of the reward to compensate for such charges.
- 4. Participants will not be required to send money, airtime or mobile money funds or any other consideration in order to redeem any reward in this promotion. Crown Paints Kenya PLC will not be liable for any losses or other damage incurred by any person who does not heed this caution.

ANNEXURE I

CROWN TEAM KUBWA SHAMRA SHAMRA YA WAKUBWA DABO DABO POINTS TABLE

100% TK BONUS POINTS ON FOLLOWING PRODUCTS FOR THE PERIOD OF 7TH DEC TO 31ST DEC 2022							
SR NO	PRODUCT	SIZE	CURRENT TK POINTS	PROPOSED BONUS TK POINTS	PROPOSED TOTAL POINTS		
1	COVERMATT EMULSION		3	100%	6		
2	CROWN O/B - SUPER GLOSS		10	100%	20		
3	CROWN WOOD FINISHES		7 & 10	100%	14 & 20		
4	PERMACOTE U/GUARD SILICONE		10	100%	20		
5	SILK VINYL EMULSION		8	100%	16		
6	VINYL MATT EMULSION		8	100%	16		
7	CROWN RUFF N TUFF		2	100%	4		
8	ECONOMY VESTA PLASTIC		3	100%	6		
9	ECONOMY VESTA GLOSS		3	100%	6		
10	WALPLAST CEMENT		1	100%	2		



Crown Paints Kenya PLC Head Office, Likoni Road, Industrial Area - Nairobi. P.O. Box 78848 – 00507, Nairobi,

Head Office, Likoni Road, Industrial Area - Nairobi. P.O. Box 78848 – 00507, Nairobi, Telephone Number: +254 20 2165703 / 2032751/ Call Centre: +254 709 887 000 Email: info@crownpaints.co.ke / sales@crownpaints.co.ke;

11	PERMAPLAST LONG LIFE EXTERIOR EMULSION		
12	COVERMATT +2 EMULSION		